Economical
Temperature/Process
Controller with
DeviceNet™
Communications
Protocol
Watlow’s SERIES SD6_D delivers excellent control, quality
and application versatility in a 1⁄16 DIN panel mount package.

0-10VÎ(dc), 0-5VÎ(dc), 1-5VÎ(dc) @1KΩ minimum,
0-20mA, 4-20mA @ 800Ω maximum
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
S D 6 _ -  _ _ _ A - D _ _ _
Control Type
C = PID control
L = Limit control
R = Ramping (future product)
Power Supply
H = 100 to 240Vı(ac/dc)
L = 24 to 28Vı(ac/dc)
Output 1
C = Switched dc
K = SSR, Form A, 0.5A
F = Universal process
J = Mechanical relay, Form A, 2A
Output 2
A = None
C = Switched dc
K = SSR, Form A, 0.5A
J = Mechanical relay, Form A, 2A
DeviceNet™ Communications
N = DeviceNet™ ODVA traditional markets
S = Semi-SIG ODVA semi-conductor markets
Display Colors and Custom Options
RG = Red Green
RR = Red Red
XX = Custom options, special overlays, etc.
North American Sales Offices: Atlanta, (770)972-4948 • Austin, (512)249-1900 • Birmingham, (205)678-2358 • Charlotte, (704)573-8446 •
Chicago, (847)458-1500 • Cincinnati, (513)398-5500 • Cleveland, (330)467-1423 • Dallas, (972)620-6030 • Denver, (303)798-7778 •
Detroit, (248)651-0500 • Eastern Canada, (450)433-1309 • Houston, (281)440-3074 • Indianapolis, (317)575-8932 • Kansas City, (913)897-3973 •
Los Angeles, (714)935-2999 • Louisiana, (318)864-2864 • Maryland/Virginia, (215)345-8130 • Minneapolis/Manitoba, (952)892-9222 •
Nashville, (615)264-6148 • New England, (603)882-1330 • New York/New Jersey/Philadelphia, (215)345-8130 • New York, Upstate, (716)438-0454 •
Ontario, (905)979-3507 • Orlando, (407)351-0737 • Phoenix, (602)795-7712 • Pittsburgh, (412)322-5004 • Portland, (503)245-9037 •
Raleigh/Greensboro, (336)766-9659 • St. Louis, (314)878-4600 • Sacramento, (707)425-1155 • San Diego, (714)935-2999 •
San Francisco, (408)434-1894 • Seattle, (425)222-4090 • Tampa/St. Petersburg, (407)647-9052 • Tulsa, (918)496-2826 •
Western Canada, (604)444-4881 • Wisconsin, North (920)993-2161 • Wisconsin, South (262)723-5990
Asian Sales Offices: Australia, +61 (3) 9335-6449 • China, +86 (21) 6277-2138 • Japan, +81 (03) 5403-4688 • Korea, +82 (02) 575-9804 •
Malaysia, +60 (4) 641-5977 • Singapore, +65 777-9488 • Taiwan, +886 (0) 7-288-5168  European Sales Offices: France, +33 (01) 3073-2425 •
Germany, +49 (0) 7253-9400-0 • Italy, +39 (02) 458-8841 • Sweden, +46 31 7014959 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
Latin American Sales Office: Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235
Universal Input
• Thermocouple, grounded or ungrounded sensors
• RTD 2- or 3-wire, platinum, 100Ω @ 0°C calibration to DIN
curve (0.00385 Ω/Ω/°C)
• Process, 0-20mA @ 100Ω, or 0-10VÎ(dc) @ 20kΩ input